

The Alford American Family Association

Serving the Alford community over 25 Years We Are Family!!

Dora Jay Turner Warren AAFA #0620

Charter Member

January 21, 1921 - December 16, 2012

Dora J. Warren Crystal Springs

Dora Jay Turner Warren, 90, died Saturday, January 21, 2012 at home. A funeral service will be held at 11:00 a.m. Tuesday, January 24, 2012 at Harmony Baptist Church with burial following in the church cemetery. Visitation will be held from 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. Monday, January 23, 2012 and at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday all at the church.

Dora Jay was born on December 16, 1921, in Memphis, TN, the daughter of the late Thomas Turner and Agnes Williams. She graduated from Forest Hill High School in Jackson. Dora Jay worked for Mississippi Stationary for 25 years and retired from Cain Lithographers after 25 years of service. She was a faithful member of Harmony Baptist Church. Dora Jay enjoyed genealogy and tracing friends and families roots.

Dora Jay helped publish Family Trails, a monthly book detailing family records. She also helped found a chapter of the American Businesswomen in Crystal Springs.

She is survived by daughter, Jane Jackson and husband J.W. of Crystal Springs; son, Thomas E. Warren of Crystal Springs; grandson, Scott Baham and wife Cindy of Crystal Springs; great granddaughter, Ashley Lucky and husband Scott of Jackson and great granddaughter, Lori Baham of Crystal Springs.

Sebrell Funeral Home, 425 Northpark Dr., Ridgeland, MS 39157.

Published in The Clarion Ledger, Jackson, MS on Jan. 22, 2012. Information copied from the <u>Legacy.com</u> web page.